CH \$40.00 304036

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM361763

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance type of the transfer and the entity form of the Assignor and Assignee previously recorded on Reel 005444 Frame 0791. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Extrusions,Inc.		01/19/2015	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEI Manufacturing, Inc.		
Street Address:	4211 Jerry Maygarden Road		
City:	Pensacola		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33504		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3040364	STORM SECURE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023444976

Email: rliebowitz@venable.com,trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Rebecca Liebowitz
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 34385
Address Line 2: c/o Venable LLP

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20043

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	9999-99999
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rebecca Liebowitz
SIGNATURE:	/rebecca liebowitz/
DATE SIGNED:	11/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=STORM SECURE Recordation with Assignment#page1.tif source=STORM SECURE Recordation with Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0382 source=STORM SECURE Recordation with Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0383

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329630

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: TRADEMARK/SERVICE MARK

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Southern Extrusions, Inc.		01/19/2015	COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEI Manufacturing, Inc.			
Street Address:	4211 Jerry Maygarden Road			
City:	Pensacola			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33504			
Entity Type:	COMPANY: FLORIDA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3040364	STORM SECURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2023448300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

Email:

2023444000 trademarkdocket@venable.com,jfsatterthwaite@venable.com,pjwyles@venable.com, Janet F. Satterthwaite

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

P.O. Box 34385

Address Line 4:

Washington, D.C. 20043-9998

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	129451-374990	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet F. Satterthwaite	

SIGNATURE: /jfs/

DATE SIGNED: 01/21/2015

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0384

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS/SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Southern Extrusions, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Florida, with an address at 3401 W. Navy Blvd,. Pensacola, FL 32505, has adopted and used the mark STORM SECURE in commerce in the United States, and is the owner of Registration No. 3040364, issued by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, dated January 10, 2006, and

WHEREAS, SEI Manufacturing, Inc., a company organized under the laws of Florida, located and doing business at 4211 Jerry Maygarden Road, Pensacola, FL 33504, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Southern Extrusions, Inc., does hereby assign SEI Manufacturing, Inc. all of its right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above-identified registration thereof.

For: SOUTHERN EXTRUSION, INC.

	The u	ndersigned (wh of the Assignor	ose title is suppli	ed below) is authorized to
	Signature:	of the Assignor	300	_ •
	Name:		0H0 W.	ROCHE
	Title:		rosident	
	Date:	1-	19-15	
United States of Ame State of County of	Florida Scata Rosa)) ss.:)		
On this 19th	day of	Tonucry		, before me, a Notary
Public, personally car	ne John w food	ري, to me knowi	n to be the indivi	dual described in and who
executed the foregoin				
	Notary Public	male	D	ANGELA DEES MY COMMISSION # FF 0294 EXPIRES: September 22, 20 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Servi

TRADEMARK REEL: 005664 FRAME: 0385

RECORDED: 11/10/2015